

SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG · Postfach 3023 · D-76642 Bruchsal

To the **REACH** contact persons of our customers

Your reference/your message dated Our reference

Direct phone no. +49 (0) 7251 75-0 Direct fax no. +49 (0) 7251 75-1970

Date June 28th , 2024

sew@sew-eurodrive.de

Customer information on the subject of REACH

Directive (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH Directive) and information obligation

Dear Sir or Madam,

With this customer information, we would like to answer questions that we are frequently asked on the subject of REACH.

The products supplied by SEW-EURODRIVE are considered 'products' according to REACH and fulfill all of the applicable requirements pursuant to Annex XVII of the REACH Directive.

As soon as SEW-EURODRIVE learns that one of its products contains a substance of very high concern (SVHC) from the latest ECHA candidate list

(https://echa.europa.eu/de/candidate-list-table), which occurs in a concentration greater than 0.1% (w/w), then we will disclose it as per the information obligation pursuant to Article 33 of the REACH Directive.

Based on information from our suppliers, this applies to lead (CAS no. 7439-92-1), which is only used for purposes for which an exception in Annex III of RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU applies.

For auxiliary materials and operating supplies (e.g. lubricants and oils) that are supplied under the SEW-EURODRIVE trademark, we provide safety data sheets pursuant to Article 31 of the REACH Directive.

If you have any additional questions about REACH at SEW-EURODRIVE, please contact us by e-mail: sew@sew-eurodrive.de.

Kind regards,

SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG **Quality Management**

Claus-Peter Sieber Head of Quality Management Head of Testcenter

DriveDoc no.: EN65540336.10

Hauptverwaltung / Headquarters SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG Postadresse / Postal address

Ernst-Blickle-Straße 42 76646 Bruchsal · Germany SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG 76642 Bruchsal · Germany

LBBW Sparkasse Kraichgau

Deutsche Bank AG

Commerzbank Bruchsal

Bankverbindungen / Bank accounts IBAN DE61660700040200425700 BIC DEUTDESM660 IBAN DE22663400180470888900 BIC COBADEFF663 IBAN DE21600501010008628604 BIC SOLADEST600 IBAN DE8566350036000020313 BIC BRUSDE66XXX

USt.-Ident.-Nr. / VAT Regist. No. DE 143080517

Kommanditgesellschaft, Sitz: Bruchsal, RG Mannheim HRA 230970 Komplementärin: SEW-EURODRIVE Verwaltungs-GmbH Sitz: Bruchsal, RG Mannheim HRB 230207 Geschäftsführender Gesellschafter: Jürgen Blickle Geschäftsführung: Jürgen Blickle (Vorsitzender), Dr. Jörg Hermes, Dr. Hans Krattenmacher, Christian Mayer, Johann Soder

Telefon 07251 75-0 Telefax 07251 75-1970

1222

4700 /

057